

Sessions Case-76/2011

State

Vs

Sudip Chongdar and others

Order-31

Dated-02.09.2013-Ld PP files hazira. Five accd. Persons are produced from JC and placed on dock.

Ld defence counsel is present. Today is fixed for further hearing of consideration of charge.

The case is taken up for hearing.

Heard in full on behalf of the Ld. Heard in full on behalf of the Ld.defence counsel.

At this stage Ld defence counsel files a petition praying for time on the ground stated in the petition.Perused the petition.Considered.Heard considered.Considering the ground prayer is allowed.

To- 30.09.2013 for further hearing of consideration of charge. .

Accd to be produced on the date fixed.

D/C by me

Sd/-
Madhuchhanda Bose
Addl. Dist & Sessions judge
FTC-II,calcutta