

Sessions Case 76 of 2011  
State of West Bengal Vs Sudip Chongdar @ Batas and others.

Order No 112

Date 26.09.2018

Today is fixed for production of accused person and further order.

Accused persons namely Sudip Chongdar @ Batas, Akhil Chandra Ghosh @ Akhil Ghosh, Bimal Mallik @ Bachu @ Sankar and Kalpana Maity @ Anu are produced from J/C and placed on dock.

Ld PP and Ld counsel for accused are present.

Accused person namely Barun Sur @ Baidyut @ Sahin is not produced from correctional Home. Correspondence has been received from Superintendent, Howrah Dist Correctional Home regarding non production of the accused. It appears from the report that accused namely Barun Sur has been produced before the Ld Addl. Sessions Judge, Fast Track Court No 4, Barrackpore on this day. Heard both sides. Considered.

For the ends of justice the case is adjourned.

Superintendent, Howrah Dist Correctional Home is instructed to produce the accused namely Barun Sur @ Baidyut @ Sahin on the next date positively.

Let a copy of this order be forwarded to the Superintendent, Howrah Dist Correctional Home for compliance.

Fix 16.11.2018 (15.10.2018 to 09.11.2018 being Puja Holidays) for consideration of charge and production of the accused persons from J/C.

Accused as before .

D & C by me