

Sessions Case No. 76/2011

PRESENT: Sri Gurudas Biswas
Ld. ADJ, Fast Track 2nd Court, Calcutta (in-Charge)

Order No:29

16.03.2020

Out of four accused persons three accused persons namely Akhil Chandra Ghosh, Bimal Mallick & Kalpana Maity are produced from J/C and placed before the dock.

Accused Barun Sur physically not produced only Custody warrant is produced.3

Today is fixed for Consideration of Charge.

Ld. Sr.PP is present by filing hazira..

Ld. Defence Counsel is present

Ld. P.O. is retired on superannuation.

As such case is adjourned today for ends of justice.

Fix 09.04.2020 for consideration of charge.

Accused persons be remanded to J/C till next date.

D/C by me

ADJ, FTC2nd Court
Calcutta (I/C)

ADJ, FTC 2nd Court
Calcutta (I/C)

A petition is filed by the **Ld. Lawyer for accused Abdur Ali Mondal** and prays for an adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Heard, considered and Prayer is allowed.

At this stage a petition is filed by the Ld.Defence Counsel appearing from DLSA for accused namely Goutam Dewry prays for supply of free certified copy of all evidence (Chief & Cross) all paper exhibit on urgent basis on the ground stated therein.

Heard, considered and Prayer is allowed.

HCC, City Sessions Court, Calcutta is directed to supply free certified copy of all evidence (Chief & Cross) all paper exhibit on urgent basis to Ld.Defence Counsel appearing from DLSA for accused namely Goutam Dewry

Let a copy of the order be sent to HCC, City Sessions Court, Calcutta for information and compliance.

Memo No.

Dated:

Copy of this order be sent HCC, City Sessions Court, Calcutta for information and compliance.

**ADJ, FTC 2nd Court
Calcutta**

Let the copy of the order be sent to I.O. of this case namely Avranta Bandhu Majumder,
DD for information with a direction appear before this court positively on the date fixed.

Memo No.

Dated:

**Copy of the order be sent to I.O. of this case namely Avranta Bandhu Majumder, DD for
information with a direction appear before this court positively on the date fixed.**

ADJ, FTC 2nd Court
Calcutta

Memo No:

Dated:

Copy of this order be forwarded to HCC, City Sessions Court, Calcutta with a direction to supply free certified copy of all papers and documents as per seizure list , evidence of Tarun Dey & A.B. Majumder & U/S 313 Cr.PC. to Ld. P.P.

ADJ, FTC 2nd Court
Calcutta

Sessions Case No. 07/1997

PRESENT: Dr. M. Bhattacharya
Ld. ADJ, Fast Track 2nd Court, Calcutta

Order No:296

31.05.2018

All the four(4) accused persons namely Baban Mallick, Goutam Dewry, Utpal Paul & Abdur Ali Mondal on CB is are present today by filing hazira.
Ld. Sr.PP & Jr. P.P. is present by filing hazira.

Today is fixed for **examination of all the accused U/S 313 Cr.PC..**

XX

A petition is filed by the Ld. P.P. prays to supply free certified copy of all papers and documents as per seizure list , evidence of Tarun Dey & A.B. Majumder & U/S 313 Cr.PC. of all accused on the ground stated therein.

Heard, considered and Prayer is allowed.

HCC, City Sessions Court, Calcutta is directed to supply free certified copy of all papers and documents as per seizure list , evidence of Tarun Dey & A.B. Majumder &U/S 313 Cr.PC. to Ld. P.P.

Let a extract copy of this order be forwarded to HCC, City Sessions Court, Calcutta with a direction to supply free certified copy of all papers and documents as per seizure list , evidence of Tarun Dey & A.B. Majumder & U/S 313 Cr.PC. to Ld. P.P.

Fix 11.06.2018 for argument.

All the four(4) accused person on CB be present on the next date fixed as before.

D/C by me

Sd/-
ADJ, FTC2nd Court
Calcutta

Sd/-
ADJ, FTC 2nd Court
Calcutta

Memo No:

Dated:

Copy of this order be forwarded to HCC, City Sessions Court, Calcutta with a direction to supply free certified copy of all papers and documents as per seizure list , evidence of Tarun Dey & A.B. Majumder & U/S 313 Cr.PC. to Ld. P.P.

ADJ, FTC 2nd Court
Calcutta