

**S.C. No. - 76/2011**

**S.T. No. 03(03)/2021**

**Later :**

**Dated - 12.03.2021**

Record is taken up for framing charge.

All the four accused namely 1. Bimal Mallick @ Bachhu @ Shankar, 2. Kalpana Maity @ Anu, 3. Akhil Chandra Ghosh @ Ani Ghosh @ Ajit Da and 4. Barun Sur @ Bidyut @ Sahin are produced from J/C and placed on dock.

Ld. Defence Lawyers and the P.P. In Charge both are present.

Today is fixed for framing of charge.

Perused the case record, and other materials and after hearing both sides on the point of framing of charge this court has passed an order that prima facie there are sufficient ground against the accused persons namely 1. Bimal Mallick @ Bachhu @ Shankar, 2. Akhil Chandra Ghosh @ Ani Ghosh @ Ajit Da and 3 Barun Sur @ Bidyut @ Sahin U/s. 121A/121/122/120B of IPC and 16(1)(b)/ 18/ 20 of Unlawful Activities (Prevention) Act and U/s. 121A/121/122/120B of IPC and 16(1)(b)/ 18/ 20 of Unlawful Activities (Prevention) Act and U/s. 25(1A) of the Arms Act against the accused person namely Kalpana Maity @ Anu.

Accordingly, the charge U/Sec. 121A/121/122/120B of IPC and 16(1)(b)/ 18/ 20 of Unlawful Activities (Prevention) Act and U/s. 25(1A) of the Arms Act. is read over and explained to the accused persons and each of the accused persons pleaded not guilty of the said charge by saying individually "**Ami Nirdoshi**" and each of them claimed to be tried.

The formal charge has been framed in separate sheets attached with this case. The case is now numbered as S.T. No. 03(03)/2021.

On the prayer of the prosecution I am fixing at **2 p.m.** for evidence of prosecution witnesses as follows :

**07.04.2021 for C.S.W. 1**

**08.04.2021 for C.S.W. 2 and**

**09.04.2021 for C.S.W. 3.**

Prosecution to take steps.

All the accused persons are remanded to J/C till date.

D/C

Judge

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,  
FTC-2, Calcutta