

**Sessions Case No. 76 of 2011**  
**CNR No. WBCS01-000653 of 2011**

Order No. 53 dated 05. 10. 2021 (Later) :-

It appears from the case record that accused Akhil Chandra Ghosh @ Ani Ghosh @ Ajit Da on court bail was present along with his Ld. Advocate at the time of hearing of both the aforesaid petitions dated 09. 04. 2021.

Accused Kalpana Maity was produced from Alipore Women Correctional Home, accused Bimal Mallick @ Bachhu @ Shankar and Barun Sur @ Bidyut @ Sahin were produced from Presidency Correctional Home.

Accordingly, Superintendent of Alipore Women Correctional Home is directed to produce accused Kalpana Maity on 11. 11. 2021 before this court, positively at 10.30 a.m.

Superintendent, Presidency Correctional Home to produce the accused persons, namely, Bimal Mallick @ Bachhu @ Shankar and Barun Sur @ Bidyut @ Sahin on 11. 11. 2021 before this court positively at 10.30 a.m.

Accused Akhil Chandra Ghosh @ Ani Ghosh @ Ajit Da is directed to appear on the date fixed, positively.

Let a copy of this order be forwarded to (1) Superintendent of Alipore Women Correctional Home and (2) Superintendent, Presidency Correctional Home.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Sd/-  
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge  
(WB00855)  
2<sup>nd</sup> Fast Track Court, Calcutta  
05. 10. 2021

Sd/-  
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge  
(WB00855)  
2<sup>nd</sup> Fast Track Court, Calcutta.  
05. 10. 2021

No. \_\_\_\_\_

Dated: 05. 10. 2021

Copy forwarded for information and taking necessary action to :-

- (1). The Superintendent, Presidency Correctional Home, Kolkata.
- (2) The Superintendent of Alipore Women Correctional Home.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge  
(WB-00855)  
2<sup>nd</sup> Fast Track Court, Calcutta  
05. 10. 2021

