

S.T. NO. 03(03) OF 2011
SESSIONS CASE NO 76 OF 2011

CNR-WBCS01-000653-2011

Present: Sri Uttam Kumar Shaw
Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta
J.O. CODE NO.WB00372

Order no. 11 dated 18.11.2022

To-day is fixed for bringing order from the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta, if any.

The accused persons namely

(A-01) Baraun Sur,

(A-03) Bimal Mallick and

(A-04) Kalpana Maity

are produced from J.C.

The accused person namely **02) Akhil Chandra Ghosh** is on Court bail and is present in Court by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocates for the accused person nos.(A-01) to (A-4) in three sets are present.

Ld. Special P. P.-in-charge is present.

One petition has been filed on behalf of the accused persons namely **03) Bimal Mallick** and **04) Kalpana Maity** stating that the revisional application being no.CRR 3079 of 2022 is listed as item no.476 before the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta and the same is expected to be heard on the next week and prayed for an adjournment in this regard.

Heard Ld. Advocates for the accused persons and Ld. P.P.-in-charge.

Prayer is considered and allowed for the ends of justice.

Fix **19.12.2022** for bringing order from the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta, if any.

To-date i.e. **19.12.2022** for production of the accused person nos.(A-**01), (A-03)** and **(A-04)** before this Court.

To-date i.e. **19.12.2022** for appearance of the accused person no.**(A-02), Akhil Chandra Ghosh** who is on Court Bail.

D/C by me:

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court
Calcutta

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court
Calcutta