

ST No. 03(03) of 2011
Sessions Case No.76 of 2011

Present: Sri Uttam Kumar Shaw,
Chief Judge,
City Sessions Court, Calcutta,
JO Code No.WB00372.

Order No.14 dated 01.03.2023

Today is fixed for production & appearance of the accused persons and hearing on consideration of charge.

Accused persons namely Barun Sur, Bimal Mallick and Kalpana Maity are produced from J.C.

Accused, Akhil Chandra Ghosh on CB is present before this court.

Ld. Advocates for the accused persons (A-1) to (A-4) in three sets are present.

Ld. Spl P.P is also present.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused persons nos. 3 & 4 filed one petition stating that a case is file before the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta and as such adjournment is required to be allowed because of the pendency of the matter before the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta.

Perused the case record as well as the order of the Hon'ble Court wherein the matter was returnable in the third of week of February, 2023.

No order is received from the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta subsequent thereof.

In such view of the matter, adjournment prayer as sought for is not entertained and rejected.

The draft charge is filed by Ld. Spl P.P today. Charge hearing is required to be made todate.

Dictated & corrected by me

Chief Judge,
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.

Chief Judge,
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.