

**Sessions case No 76 of 2011**  
**S.T. No.01 (03) Of 2023 (New)**

S.T. No.03 (03) Of 2011 (Old)

CNR – WBCS01-000653-2011  
Present: Shri Uttam Kumar Shaw  
Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta.  
JO Code No: – WB00372

Order No. 01 dated 01.03.2023

Today is fixed for hearing on the consideration of charge.

Accused No.2 on C.B is present by filing hajira and all other accused persons are produced from J/C.

Ld. Special P.P is also present and files the draft charge.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons are also present.

Ld. Advocate for the accused Bimal Mallick and Kalpana Maity files a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered.

Time petition is rejected as case is very old and it needs expedite trial.

On careful scrutiny of the entire materials on record, this Court finds ingredients to frame charge against accused persons namely Barun Sur @ Bidyut @ Sahin, Akhil Chandra Ghosh @ Akhil Gjhosh @ Anil Ghosh @ Ajoyda, Bimal Mallik @ Bachu @ Sanjkar and Kalpana Maity @ Anu as having committed an offence punishable u/s 121A/121/122/120B of I.P.C and 16(1)(b)/18/20 of the U.A(P). Act.

On further careful scrutiny of the entire materials on record, this Court also finds that accused Kalpana Maity @ Anu has committed an offence punishable u/s 25(1A) of the Arms Act, 1959.

Accordingly, charges u/s 121A/121/122/120B of I.P.C and 16(1)(b)/18/20 of the U.A(P). Act have been framed in separate sheets and the contents of the charges so framed are read over and explained to the all accused persons to which they pleaded not guilty and claimed to be tried.

Charge u/s 25(1A) of the Arms Act, 1959 has also been framed against accused Kalpana Maity @ Anu in separate sheet and the contents of the charge so framed is read over and explained to the accused Kalpana Maity @ Anu separately to which she pleaded not guilty and claimed to be tried.

To 31.03.2023 for evidence of CSW-1 and production of the accused and appearance of the accused who is already on bail.

Issue summons accordingly.

To date for production, appearance of the accused and evidence.

D/C. by me.

Chief Judge  
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.

Chief Judge  
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.