

S.T. NO. 01(03) OF 2023  
SESSIONS CASE NO 76 OF 2011  
CNR-WBCS01-000653-2011  
Present: Sri Uttam Kumar Shaw  
Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta  
J.O. CODE NO.WB00372

Order no. 07 dated 15.05.2023

To-day is fixed for production, appearance and awaiting order from the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta.

The Accused persons namely,

(A-1) Barun Sur,

(A-3) Bimal Mallick and

(A-4) Kalpana Maity

are produced from J.C.

The Accused person no.(A-2) Akhil Chandra Ghosh on Court Bail is present in Court by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocates for the Accused person nos.(A-1) to (A-4) in three sets are present.

Ld. Special P. P. is present.

A petition along with a net copy of order dated 23.03.2023 of Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta in connection with CRR 3079 of 2022 and copy of Monthly Cause List has been filed on behalf of the Accused person nos.(A-3) Bimal Mallick and (A-4) Kalpana Maity stating that an application being CRAN no.01 of 2023 for extension of interim order has been filed before the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta and the same will be heard as and when the business of Hon'ble High Court permits and expected before Summer Vacation and prayed for an adjournment in this regard.

Copy served.

Perused the order dated 23.03.2023 of Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta.

Heard both sides.

Case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix **16.06.2023** for production, appearance and awaiting further order from the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta.

The Accused person nos.(A-1), (A-3) and (A-4) are remanded to J.C. till 16.06.2023.

The Accused person no.(A-2), **Akhil Chandra Ghosh** is as before.

D/C by me:

Sd./-  
Chief Judge  
City Sessions Court  
Calcutta

Chief Judge  
City Sessions Court  
Calcutta

