

SC Case no. 76 of 2011  
CNR–WBCS01-000653-2011  
Present: Sri Sukumar Ray  
J.O. CODE NO.WB00590  
Chief Judge,  
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Order no. 42 dated 17.12.2025

1. Today is fixed for production & appearance of the accused persons and awaiting order from the Hon'ble Court.
2. Non-production report in respect of the accused Anu @ Kalpana Maity has been received from the Superintendent, Midnapore Central Correctional Home. Perused the same and let it be kept with the record.
3. The rest three accused persons, namely, Bimal Mallick, Akhil Chandra Ghosh, Barun Sure, on C/B, are present before this Court by filing haziras.
4. Ld. Public Prosecutor for the State is present.
5. Ld. Advocates for the accused are present today.
6. No further order of the Hon'ble Court has yet been furnished by the accused person.
7. On perusal of the case record it transpires that Ld. Advocate for the accused person on 29.10.2025 filed a server copy of the order passed by the Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta in CRR 1953 of 2022 with IA No: CRAN 06 of 2025 wherefrom it reveals that the Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta was pleased to revive and extend the interim order till 1st week of December, 2025 or until further order whichever is earlier.
8. Under the canopy of the circumstance, the case stands adjourned for today for the ends of justice.
9. Fixing **16.02.2026** for production & appearance of the accused persons and awaiting direction from the Hon'ble Court.
10. The Superintendent, Midnapore Central Correctional Home is directed to produce the accused Anu @ Kalpana Maity on the next date i.e.16.02.2026.
11. The accused be remanded to J/C till 16.02.2026.
12. Let a copy of this order be sent to the Superintendent, Midnapore Central Correctional Home for information and compliance.
13. The accused persons, on C/B, are as before.

D/C by me.

Sd./-

Sd./-

Chief Judge  
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Chief Judge  
City Sessions Court, Calcutta