

SC Case no. 76 of 2011
CNR-WBCS01-000653-2011
Present: Sri Sukumar Ray
Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta
J.O. CODE NO.WB00590

Order no.46 dated 16.04.2026

1. Today is fixed for production & appearance of the accused persons and evidence.
2. The accused person namely Anu @ Kalpana Maity is not produced today from the J.C.
3. Non-production report in respect of the accused Anu @ Kalpana Maity has been received from the Superintendent, Midnapore Central Correctional Home. Perused the same and let it be kept with the record.
4. The accused persons, namely, Akhil Chandra Ghosh, Bimal Mallick and Barun Sure, on Court Bail, are present before this Court by filing haziras.
5. Ld. Public Prosecutor for the State is present.
6. Ld. Advocates for the accused are present today.
7. No witness has turned up today.
8. A petition has been filed on behalf of the Prosecution stating that no witness has turned up today and therefore an adjournment has been prayed for.
9. Heard. Considered.
10. In view of the above fact, prayer for an adjournment is considered and allowed with a direction upon the Prosecution to take necessary steps to ensure attendance of the witness on the next date fixed positively.
11. Fixing **08.05.2026** for production & appearance of the accused persons and evidence.
12. Issue summons accordingly.
13. Requisites at once.
14. The Superintendent, Midnapore Central Correctional Home is directed to take necessary steps to ensure production of the accused Anu @ Kalpana Maity either physically or through audio video electronic means before this Court on the next date i.e.08.05.2026 positively.
15. The accused be remanded to J/C till 08.05.2026.
16. The accused persons, on C/B, are as before.
17. Let a copy of this order be sent to the Superintendent, Midnapore Central Correctional Home for information and compliance.
D/C by me.

Sd./-

Sd./-

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta